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o OFFICE MEMORANDUM - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
To: Director, FBI Date: '2/18/61
; - ' / -
From; SAC, Salt Jake Bity /(gpo-308 )
*; 1,.
B Subject: _STDNEY KORSHAK
y TS _ANTI-RACKETEERING
s ‘KI\N. | Bufile # ;
;;g f( - Due to the opening of the Las Vegas Office, the

A. Llocation of File _ ' -
( X ) BEntire file, sent to Las Vegas herewith,
( ) File sent to Las Vegas, except one copy of the
following Eerials.
( ) File retained in Salt Lake City but one copy
of following serisls sent to Las Vegas.
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Dated <. at
Report of SA
Dated _ at
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Dgted at
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Dme  4/18/63 o

- Transmit the following in — PLAIN TEXT .
B . l Tk e
AIRTEL AIRMAYL

i
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!
{
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{Type in plain text or code) ] B 1’ -
!
—
|

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

0 : DIRECTOR, FBI.
, SACS, CHICAGO (92-789)
LOS ANGELES (92-742) }
FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-126)(P) R R R ;éiqu-

SUBJECT: SIDNEY KORSHAK
AR
+00: Los Kngeles

RE BureaJ airtel to Los Angeles, Las Vegas, and
Chicago dated 2/14/63, entitled, "CRIMINAL “NTELLIGENCE PROMRAMT;
Las Vegas airtel to Los Angeles, and Chicago dated 3/25/63,
and Los Angelesqairtel to Las Vegas dated 4/10/63.

SID AK, according to was Vegas sources o
is one of the behind-the-scenes operator
9) and Casino located in Las Vegas, Nevada,

was responsible for ousting
of the Hotel Riviera, :Inc,,
license at the Riviera Botel,

because of dishonesty, incompetence, and greedy, p ' ring.
KORSHAK was reported as making the stetement that ﬂe
had attempted to push him around and here was a guy
only a minority of stock trying to push KORSHAK around. . There
is no record in the Nevada Gaming Control Board records -of :
EORSHAK having any owneusship of record in any corporation: havinkA“
- anything to do with the Riviera Hotel and Casino in Las Vegas .
‘Nevada. This includes the corporation holding the Nevada L
o - gambling license a8 well as the landlord corporation.-

2 - Chicago (R.M.) L. 2 ,
-+ 2 = Los Angeles (R.M.) 5 v 4)_,; 57/3__;
. Las Xegas | 33 f.C; Sy : [~

teak, , 4, o V5

% | - | -
it - Sent TR

Special Agent in Charge
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S © It is noted that the Bureau has Séfé;;ifbending7f\ ’
".. —cases involving the Riviéra Hotel and 1its-operation including .
- the following: S T e -

© ey o Lk T e T e

| "THE RIVIERA HOTEL, Las Vegas, Nevada, AR" (Las
~ Vegas file 92-705); et s B I S

T "RIVIERA HOTEL, Las Vegas, Neva?a',‘_fJAMEs,',R.",HOFFA,'-’*
.. ET AL, ‘AR", (Las Vegas file 52-768) ; e e T e ;

(Las Vegas e 92-7179,, P

-~ "JAMES R, HOFFA, California Life “Insurance Company, ~
ET AL, ACCOUNTING AND FRAUv , (Las Vegas file 62-213),

It is notéd that all of these cases are associated
and connected witl: Riviera Hotel investigation in the Las
Vegas, Nevada area.

Information developed by previousi: identified Las

2 Vegas sources shows an important involvement in these operations
; by KORSHAK. KORSHAK has continuously been identified as an
. attorney representing the hoodlum element in the Los Angeles,
: -alifornia, and Chicago, Illinois areas, B - R
: - ‘The Los Angéles Office, in referenced ai?féi;iaa;iéé&{"

S that KORSHAK is not subject of an active investigation under
- the Criminal Intelliecerce Program, and that due to his position
as a prominent actorney, and because of the Bureau's previous
instrict.ons that any KORSHAK investigation be handled in a -
circumspect marner, they do -~+ desire towite a report or make!
.. 'KORSHAK a subi- >t of an active.1nvestigationlunderfthéfCrimlntl-
~ Intelligence Program., T e i e AR T i g

SEULT Lyt ide noted, howevei;étﬁgttthéiimsfyegiéjbifiiéﬁ

;dd”cﬂfrént}?eport oﬁ”KORSHAKi'hbﬂbi@kgrdgydﬁipformatibn,Jang“
‘o-currentxphotograph,.and‘oftenglearns,othDRSHAKfs;bieséﬁpe

n Las Vegas.either after heThiiﬁdepirtgd}qplis,gboutﬁtbfledvét
+'the Las Vegas, Nevada area,- This!situation{peyerelyfhnmpérs
-, -any. adequate investigation ‘of KORSHAK and ‘his:activities i

.. Riviera Hotel -operation, S
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- - .- .. - - The Las Vegas /{)i'nce believes that -KORSHAK is
~- one of the keys to the Riviera Hotel and Casino operation, -

- that while any investigation of KORSHAK .should definitely

- - - be discreet and circumspect in every detail, ;that -still -an]
s ~wi: active investigation on KORSHAK should be conducted, = = .

T 4T The Las Vegas 0ff. e believes -that current:back=:.:- -
' .ground and photographs cf KORSHAK will ‘be most desirable - - -

.. in.an effort to determine KORSHAK's activities and that .. . .
~ascertaining his movements;~contacts, aid dctivities:concern---:

" ing the Riviera Hotel should ‘be Lscertained,:7According to -
the referenced Los Angeles airtel, the Los Angeles Office -is
currently designated as Office of Origin in this case, and
since KORSHAK travels to the Chicago and Las Vegas areas only
on business trips at designated times, it is believed by the
Las Vegas Office that the Los Angeles Office should continue
to be designated ?s the Office of Origin, o

The Las Vegas Office has considerable information
in its files concerning KORSHAK and his activities that should
be reported, but has no background information on KORSHAK
nor any currept.report to refer to on KORSHAK .

The Boreau’s opinions and desires in tRis case are
requested, ‘ 4 .
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. April 34, 1963

i -
- AIRTEL f

To:  8ACs, Los Angeles (93-742)
Las Yegas (93-126)ch,72
% Chicago (93-789; &/

Froat  Director, IRy qd —£¢57- 02

: A) ' .
SIDNEY KORSHAK - ,
ANTI-RACKETEER

00: LOS ANGELES

l.lut&rtdé 2-14-63, captioned, "Criminal Intelligence
Program,” and Las Yegas airtel 4-12-63, captioned as above.

Information has been reported by the Chicago, Los
Angeles and Las Vegas Offices disclosing S8idney Korshak's
close association with the organized criminal element. The
Bureau has previously advised that in view of Korshak's
position as a prominent attorney, that the Bureau's inquiry
regarding him must be¢ handled in a most circunspect manner,

The Chicago and Las Vegas Offices should thoroughly
review your files regarding Korshak and furnigh all information
to the office of erigin, Los Angeles. Upon receipt of thim
material, the Los Angeles Office should prepare a letterhead
randum and forward it to the Bureau and the Chicago and
Vogas Offices. It would not be appropriate at this time
prepare an investigative report regarding Xorshak, :

Efforts should also be made to obtain a photograph
the subject and forward it to interested offices. los
eles should insurs that Korshak's activities ars closely.
Llowed, however, inquiry should be restricted to_established

| urces and informauts to preclude Korshak of beconing WWKFés —
. Tt the Wiresuvs intorsas in mie e Kershak o .

. MAILED 81

"APR 241963

' “éa4mm_____ This matter must be vigorsusly pursued and the
; ol ~ Bureau kept advised of all developments. o o
- Callahan ' - . P
org DeLoatch "JEK:pew (8)  SEE NOTE PAGE 2. '




NOTE:

Sidney xorthakﬁfvho was originally clomely
connected with prominent heodlums in the Chicago area,
currently maintains a law office in Los Angeles. Informa-
tion has been received that Korshak continues his close
association with promigyent hoddlums and a confidential
source has recently reported that Korshak is connected
vith the Nevada gaminj casinos. In view of Korshak's .
residence in Los Angeles, Los Angeles being designated
office of origin. Instructions being issted that a

letterhead memorandum be prepared by Los Angeles incorporating

information in the Las Vegas and Chioeago files.

R
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Transmit the following in ﬁ'ype T oTai Tent o sode) ' ~
AIBTEL ' ' / __ATR MATL -
-7 (Priority or Method of Mailing)
________________________________________________________ =
TO: ' DIRECTOR, FBI
a f ' Py
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (92 -742)(P) 7 é;
. ] ‘ ~ /
RE: SIDNET KORSHAK | C A\
. ANTI-RACKETEERING ’ Y Q
00: ILOS ANGELES .

'

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles dated 4/24/63, and
Los Angeles airtel to Las Vegas dated 1/15/63 and captioned,
<"CRIMINAL"INTELLIGENCE PROGRAM, Fremont Hotel, Las Vegas
Division. y

{
The mosé rdcent photogeaphs of KORSHAK avallable at
Los Angeles were forwarded to the Las Vegas Office as enclo-
sures to referenced airtel dated 1/15/63. These photographs-
were taken in 1957 but are supposedly a good likeness i
KORSHAK . v (0“

¥

(:éjgureau (AM% o . 4
-Las Vegas (92-156)(am)

1-Chicago (92-789)(AM)
1-Los Angeles

AOR:pmw
(6)
g ¥ LEB bre
o ‘e 'f L - 50-5\5 T " I .
24E fraf s RV IRE : 02 ‘

Y LA
5'0' -

T
_—-—l"’

o 1D
'TC Gy jeRg 42 W 3 2

SERTEETTIN —

| heT |
| A}i)o?/ﬂ 53 MAY 63\/?96%&“ | M Per

. ‘-‘\‘
‘zl . Special Agent in Charge

\\:,,. ~ ; e gpmy oo oy A~ - ST e Rt




SN N W r

xsléi/ééﬁ;

-« - «:Dates -

.ﬁrypc in plaiu text o7 eodo)
ff"itnmxn - “, AIR MATL '

{Priority or Method of Matling) - . - =2 5 %

. DIRECTOR, FBI e
Lo SACS cnxcaco (92-789)
LR "LOS ANGELES '92-742) e
- * ‘NEW YORK i
SALT LAKE CITY (92-328)

oMy BAC, LAS VEGAS (p2-126) v o e

iy ’ " . L L - I ST L
,,sxnngggg SHAK, aka . | g
Sydney R. ‘Korshak / ST
00: Los ‘ngeles i

N

s P o

The title of this case is being marked "Changed"
to show that the,Las Vegas Office files show that subject
bas been carried under name of SYDNEY R. KORSHAK,

. Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles, Las Vegaé, and
~Chl.cazO, 4/24/63. - S - B

o SR  Enclosed for the Los Angeles Office aro '1x e ,53--
o PP cop:los of photograph of SIDNEY KORSHAK, prov:lded by the - -
o Chicazo Office. ' S

L The Las Vegas files have been reviewed and ull
B2 ey p,rungnt 1nfomtion concerning KORSHAK is being set out

-Bureau . : S
.= _Chicago : .
-zLon Angeles (Ehci“ﬁ);f
‘2 < New York - R
.2 +:8alt;Lake: c:ty .
2= Lan ‘Vegas - (92-126)

;ﬂf‘ 'ﬁnuﬁ 92,705).




LV 92-126

tf R
f
that appears in the Las Vegas Office files, with the
" exception where the information has also previously been
furpished to Los Angeles, the Office of Origin, and is
maintained by the Los Angeles Office in'their files. It
§g noted that the Los Angeles Office has been instructed
to prepare a letterhead memorandum by the Bufeau4concerning

KORSHAK., ,
| In pfeparinétthisAmemoréﬁduﬁ, the location of the

jnformution &8 maintaived by the Las Vegas Office will be v
shown or set out gt'thgibeginning;of.each paragraph. ‘ g

The f¢liowing, information is maintained in SIDNEY
KORSHAK's mzin 7ile, Lok Vegas File number 982-126, and contains
the following inﬁormat‘on'qongerning KORSHAK .,

" The following information ds fig who
furnished information-toASAA .on the dates

i A indicated: : oy | L
‘ - 3/20/61, SIDNEY KORSHAK reported at the Riviera
| , Hotel,'has-stayed*amgthe'Desertglnn,notg1>in the past or at
MORRIS B. DALITZ's home located on the Desert Inn Hotel
grounds. S IR B o

at the Desert

On 3/20/61, he called
recently

b’“’"’} FIC  1nn Hotel. It will be note
purchased a 2% interest in

On 4/5/61, advised that F a Desert Inn
executive had issued the following directive: B

"When Mr. SIDNEY KORSHAK was here 2/3-4 and 5 d : E
's opening performances, there was a :
with him and the folio shows a transI®r m charges

)

e account of SIDNEY KORSHAK. The total amount was
$33.60. Mr. KORSHAK's account was complimented. Should this

amount be complimented also?"
On 6/2/61, advised that on 5/28/61 Fwas
called by SIDNEY KORSHAK, who was staying at e viera Hotel.

-2 -
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LY 92-126 '1” . | .

- During recent weeks, KORSHAK has heen in and out of Las Vegas
on several occasions. While he previously stayed at the
Desert Inn Hotel during recent. visits, he has stayed at the
Riviera Hotel. ) o ' ;

On 11/13/61, advised that on 11/11/b1 SIDNEY KORSHAK
iviera Hotel and that he was in contact with .. .
wat the Desert Inn Hotel. . ay
- 0n-7/2L/62 source advised- that MORRIS B, DALITZ was
contacted by SIDNEY KORSHAK who ‘left message that DALITZ
should contact KORSHAK at the Riviera Hotel,

- QQTIO/iQ/Gz'sgche~advised that SIDN -
New York City on.%9/17/$2 and. was contacted by of
the Desert Inn Ho gl,;telpppqnefgumbqr;C;rcleg7-93_u. ,
. e oo 8 S0 08, PPRONEe: number - Gl R 4

;- On 3/18/63 -source advised that on 3/14/63

Lalb‘wlb‘lﬁ -of the Desert Inn-Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada, attempted

to contact SIDNEY KORSHAK at telephone number GR 6-2281 in

Van Nuys, California, but eventually reached him at GR 5-4889
in Beverly Hills, California.’ e

° . 0n 4/3/63 source advised that on this date
@ - ticuoted to contact SIDNEY KORSHAK at GR 6-22al in
West Los Angeles, California, and at telephone.number
Randolph 6-2038 in Chicago. vas unable to locate
KORSHAK at either location. )

Thé 5 ‘ion has been furnished by
U - s on dates indicated:

On 4/16/62 source advised that SIDNEY KORSHAK was
at the Riviera Hotel on Sunday, 4/15/62 and was being paged.

On 8/21/62 source advised that SIDNEY KORSHAK was
a 20/62, that he
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" 'On 10/11/62 source advised that SIDNEY KORSHAK came
in the Riviera Hotel last Sunday night, but was not there on
Wednesday evening. (

On 1/21/62 source advised that SIDNEY KORSHAK was at
the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas, Nevada, and was staying in
the Presidential Suito, which 15 his_psugl accogmodation at

: ; \ nave tailked to

[ e night in the Hicxory Room and at Lag 410 bar.,

This source furter advised that KORSHAK and
generallr representlppposing factions within t

1fse1f.

On 1/7/63!source advised that SIDNEY KORSHAK was
present on the opening performance of the DEBBIE REYNOLDS show
at the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas, Nevada.

On 2/5/63 source advised that XORSHAK was at the
Riviera Hotel during night of 2/4-5/63 and is planning to
leave hotel sometime during day of 2/5/63

On 4/5/63 source advised that the R

has two opposing f
DNEY KORSHAK,
on one side, an
e opposite side, and that at e presen me,
KORSHAK 's faction appear to have the controlling interest
and operate the hot '1 in marners that suit themselves.

The ng information on SIDNEY KORSHAK was
furnished by on the dates indicated:

w resldes 1in e egas, Nevada, area, vas interested

in buying SIDNEY KORSHAK's interest in the Riviera Hotel and
Casino located in Las Vegas, Nevada. It will be noted that
SIDNEY KORSHAK is a resident of the Chicago, Illinois,

area, that he is a notorious criminal attorney with practices
in Los Angeles and Chicago, Illinois. It will also be noted

-4-
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that the Nevada Gaming Control Board records failed to reflect

that KORSHAK is an owner of record of .any stock or interest

in.the Riviera Hotel, Inc., the holder of the unrestricted L

. .gambling license and the lessees of the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas,’
Nevada, from the Gensbxo”Corporation,'vhichgogps,theArealiestate;i;

‘known as the Riviera Hotel.

'h was furnished in the report of
. BA dated 2/13/63 entitled "RIVIERA
HOTEL, >, NSVADA a copy of which was furnished the

Los Angeles Office, . . i -

an attarze

m o D rh

‘for 2 a |
advised hat STONEV RORSHAK wog
between" .Deiween Tle g
pade up of ana. n the Fdle OI TUE
property. in Las- Vegas.  Nevada, owned by
RURSHAK reported to' haye-aduisgd that it would be
all right for "us" | 0 8ign the.option
agreement and that: would alsSo SIgH, but that KORSHAK
"is to keep control,' : KG RSHAK 'was. to keep the signed option

and agreements in his.persongl jon: and will.

hem in final form. :m‘ad\rised 'thgt']m
mlaos Angeles attor ¢ een: talking to |
an will hold ’ rs : SHAK remarked
that if -we check withOHor ‘
know the reason for K ee gt apers.

1
stressed that he did not know the reason for oper
manner and stated t as no le sis for this but that.
he had checked with and that stated he understood
the reason and to go eaq in the r indicated by KORSHAK,

q:‘emarked that this type of operation did
sense 10 him and .there was some reason why these
e held by KORSHAK wh ‘he- der-
claimed to bave told and
about this and they both sta 4 .
advised that therefore these papers will be signed
NEY ever gets them and he will hold ‘them as our

not mé.ke

-5 = : .
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~ 0ld days Where" C
He stated that
they have to do n certain ways and it makes ‘no

-and hig assoct e,  As

LV 92-126 S - F

, : 7 : o R
' ”expressed curiosity as to: why it was being
done in this matter and stated there were many things he
had not understood through the years that may go back to the

d have been outside agreements. -
and himself have not understeod why

sense as far as they are concerned. . ;

it i= pzrticularly iuterestéd &nd signﬁficant to
note that SIDNEY KORSHAK.
documents conveving. the

for this was unknown to him owever, it must
relate to some grevious ties ET AL had withk people
represented by XORSHAK, -Zbr 'al years KORSHAK is

known to have been closely associated with members of the
Chicago ¢riminal ‘syndicat headdpd by. SAMUEL' GIANCANA. 1t is
very possible that KORSHAK is representing ”hicago group 1n the
above negotiations._ -‘_ ..

It is: also significant that
in the past, such information- ‘has been. kept . rom
and himself and that Pey were merely advised to
things in a certain manner.,z;.‘ .

(Los Angeles should note that a- copy of this

information was furnished this off r tel to
the Bureau dated 12/21/62 entitled ‘

On 12/20/62 informant advised that returned
the previous night and og_{hig JRYE met with

at the Desert Inn. Hotel. inquired of

a 0 why SIDNEY KORSHAK .ha 2

racts for the sale of the
this was high
this action. ,
this was i want his minority stockholders
een sold until he had an o

ty to
talk to em personally. For this reasonm
requested that KORSHAK maintain temporary custody

con lanation was apparently satisfactory
to at this arrangement
was reed upon aiter Los Angeles attorney,

-6 - -
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. ed to know if it

papers over to KORSHAK,
he did not understand
the approval of either

contacted
and want

on 1“/5‘ r.«'::‘

get away with it.

The diiiiiiii'

advised on 10/5/62 that on this date an
1nd1v1dua1 believﬂd to be 1denti°a1 w’th SIDNEY _KORSHAK

money for the
conversation wal

. KORSHAK:

/
/

snurce ddv!sed +hat SIbﬁLY KO.‘=

s
over a 17 year period
o do with it and believed he would

what was

and stated he had had lunch with KORSHAK

11 right to t
stated he tol&

do 8o 11 he firs received

' (It will be noted by the Los Angeles Office that no
copy ot this 1nforna 1on was turnished the Los Angeles Qtfice)

> KORSHAR

and associates.

would get
over 17 years.

1 say he is going to do it.

If I had ovorything to do with 1t and nobody olse
was ;nvolved - -,

Now you ve cot an if in tha'doal:'
~ think you can pull this off, -

he
o
be

n turned to the possible purchase

and his asmpciates. RSHAK
7

'1'11 bet you 3500 that ho 'on't do 1t._~

e THL

his

replied

" possible purchase of the

as to

Their

i'just donft‘

earlier
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. : l . C .
in the day and” had tal im for one ho O
sta e would get ahold of and KORSHAK,
and would meet together la n. the day.

From the conversation, some difficulty had. apparently
arisen in connection with the $6,000,000.00 Teamster loan.
The Teamster Fund officials insisted on a "gambling clause"
being included in the contract. This apﬂarantly provided that
in the event gambling war outlawed in the state of Nevada, that
the Fund would have the option . I foreclosing on
The Teamstev group als apparently insisted that %be
insu.;ed for its full.g ‘ avan though they had for
only $6,000,000,00, and the others were opposed to

Chicago see 11 sSon 81 G

In his telephonic conve

stated that SIDNEY KORS

they are going to meet with an

stated that somgtimes these people can sett ings e

basis that lawyers can't and as a consequence he suggested they
hold their discussions in abeyance until after the afore-

aentioned meeting. :

éd out,

He

The connection KORSHAK has with the above-named
individuals is not clear, it 18 possible that

esenting in the deal with the
or he is senting the Teamster's
ension n n Chicago Tnere is also the possibility

that since KORSHAK is a clumsa agsociate of the Chicago
criminal syndi:ate, that he may have been at the hotel
representing this group. :

(Los Angeles should note they received copy of the
above information as furnished in the
Director dated 10/16/62, entitled,

On 2/4/63 s tha

ORSHAK had a
and at the
Desert Inn Hotel re gam erprises in La as, Nevada,

long discussion with
and their pros

an discussing the Riviera Hotel
operation where of the Hotel Riviera, .
Inc. had recently bee . ,

-8 -
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A 2}% interest in the hotel shoving me-
.~ 8teal $100 a_ the hotel in’h

o ed:
: tried to push h :
en this date” that'
ustice plans’ to - try: to* L

- this - information was: furnished to them in L

LV 92-126 |
an

B KOBSHAK advised that
‘one "good thing"' (conventions, etc) for
- years.: KORSHAKcommented 'that here was

advised that A ource to ‘the ne s apers'that
Tor the™C veland 1nterestsﬁ e

. ey
Deaert Inn Hbtel operation even:

atch somepne l;k
leaving Las vegas with some: he cash by »
searching them, ‘claiming th .they have intormatio -they
. are carrying-.marcotics. ~KORSHAK . commented that’ BOBBY KENNEDY
_ has not been. successful in his fight against the organized
criminal element to. date and is "getting desperate.ﬁ S

(Los Apgeles Office should note. ‘that a::,e =
’. entitled

mw dated 2/7 and 2/13/68
MORRIS :““ﬁ»_ ed {o gas, Nevada,

on 3/8/61 by SAs and advised

among other thing r - s-inte:; W KORSHAK,

~lan attorney from:- Chicago, Iiiinois “had purchased some . 1/,000 .

seats at’the first championship- tight 'to be held"in Las’ Vegas,
Nevada,' ' DALITZ Btated that *KORSHAK - represents Several of the
"big name acts™ ‘which play Las: Vegas and also represents
some of these Chicago hoodlums.- S

/

_ Las Vegas, Nevada, coOI entially

on : 12/19/62 that on the night of
w DNEY KQRSHAK, well known attorney cago, Illinois,
at the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas. It is noted Las Vegas has

_9-'
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4
furnished previous mation to the Bureau concernin -3
between KORSHAK and wherein KORSHAK has furnishe
information. . ¢ -

to the

~made the q;?tement that "it

: ~ g he sale but
was all wrapped up today."

further advised th“m
of the Riviera Hotel since the murder o
a ximatedy two years ago, will. the
Riviera Hotel very slortly. KCISHAK statedWhas
been wanting "to get{out of the Riviera Hote or several
months and has Iinaliy-decided to allow 4im to leave and

sell his interests.
HAK m t
aka. | Chicago hoodlum, who
was arrested Dy the on druak on 12/12/62,

and was again arrested on early moruing f 12/16/62, on
charge of failure to register as ex-felon. :

KORSHAK
stating that "punks e a ess coming to
Las Vegas since they can on e trouble and bring dis-
repute to the gambling industry" stated that he
would make an observation that ﬂ:ﬁuld not returan to
Las Vegas for quite some time in T the publicity he
received as a result of the two arrests .

he recent arrests of

KORSHAK appar

- 10 -
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] orney .General, would use e ) an up the gambling
industry.”" He said that if this occurred. it would not be good
for the State of Nevada. o ‘

P statea thgt FORSHAK o oxbibited
a very friepd : 4o

stdted 1at- Oon every occasion that he has
alked with RKUHSHAK  KORSHAK hag als g r emphas ad that

» Intelligence Unit, Clark County
Sheriff's Office, Las vegas, Nevada, advised on 4/3/63 that he had
received 1nforna{ion that SIDNEY KORSHAK was due to arrive at
the Riviera Hotel sometime late 4/2/63 to attehd the Riviera
Hotel board meeting. . ' ;

. The following information was obtained from a review
of thg\Las Vegas indices and files:

92-466-299, page 4. Information concerning KORSHAK
ottor"to the Director dated 5/16/62,
aka.

92-466-136, pages C
contained in the report
Losflngelos, entitled, .
92- - +8. Information contained in
report of dated 8/13/63 at Los Angeles,
entitled, aka.”

- 11 -

contained
entitled,

ation re KORSHAK
dated 6/31/61 at
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- S _
92-466-155, pag concerning KORSHAK
contained in report of _dated 8/11/61, at -
Los Angeles, entitled, a ._
92-466-260 Information re KORSHAK contained in
1 to the Director dated 3/21/62, entitled,
aka,' . i

92-461-549 : a.dv:lsed sa | on
8/4/61 JORRTS -DALITZ GalledSIDNEY KORSHAK at Chicago telephone

- number - RA- 6-2038 but that this call was eventually

cancelled R

S 92-461-382, p ge 14 Information concerning KORSHAK

furnished the: Los.-‘Angeles - Office through a copy of Las Vegas

~airtel to the . Directnr!dated 2/14/61, d, “MORRIS BARNEY

DALITZ : This soprce ia DOV known as. o

92 ( advised SAW on
aced‘a-call to DNEY 'K

3/20/61 that.
on 3/17/61. atﬁ ndolph - 1n Chicago but’ .eventually
“California. Shortly

reached him ai CR 6-193Z
thereafter calied gthapdolph 6-2468 in
Chicago, IIIInols. =~ oy R '
9z-agiidee. !;dﬁ"sé&}on 5/10/61 tha
!called SIDNEY KORSHAK on 5/8/61 at telephone number
ranite 6-1937 in Los- Angeles, California.
92-461-491. advised S

5/29/61 that SIDNEY KOMback in towEs!ay!ng a!

the Riviera Hotel.

” RSHAK‘attempted,to contact both
DALITZ and '
con acte DNEY KORSHAK

on 9/15/61 that on 9/1
in Chicago, Illinois, at te one number RA 6-2038.

- 12 - -
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 92-461-683. w advised SA on_
1/17/62 that on 1/10/62 B. DALITZ calle
at Granite 6-1937 and also attempted to contact him in
Palm Springs, California. : i

92-461-699. advised SAF
on 1/22/62 that on 1/19 EY KORSHAK cglled Irom
Los Angeles . telephone number Gra ,asked to

speak to either MORRIS DALITZ or:;

92-423—115._ Information re KORSHAK furnished :
Los Angeles via. Chicage airtel to'the Byreau dated . 12/8/63

‘entitled; :"Activities of’ Top Hoodlnms, Chicago. area." Copy

‘of infornation furnish d to Los Angeles file 92-642 and
information on page 2 - ST

93 4331135 informauon concerning KORSHAK furnished
Los Angéles via Chicago airtel to the Bureau dated 2/27/62
entitled as entry above.-, L T SRR _

' -: 92-423-99. Information concerning KORSHAK furnished
Los Angeles. ‘via. Chicago airtel to the Bureau dated. 6/27/61
entitled -as above fwo- entries., (Pages 2 3 and 6)

. 92-423-38, pages 5 and’ 27 Information re KORSHAK
furnished - the Los Angeles Office ‘4n Chicago airtel to the
Bureau dated 10/25/60 entitled as above communication and
designated for Los Angeles Office file 92-789.

KORSHAK furnished
dated 12/22/62
' (Los Angeles

92-308-3565, page.
Los Angeles in report of SA!
in Chicago entitled, "SAMUEL" X, - . akKa,
file 92-135). . _ . ; N

92-308-53, page lJ Information contai
administrative pages 1G through J of report of. SAW
dated’ 12/1/60 at Chicago, entitled, “SAMUEL M, GI A, aka,

N Los Angeles. Information was furnished by

ing that during discussion

and MURRAY HUMPREYS, SIDNEY KORSHAK,
The financing of the Fremont Hotel

ey, was mentioned.

- 13 -
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S o
add Las Vegas, Nevada, was the main topic of duscussion
and was working to set up the deal for SAM GIANC
and KORSHAK me some people and later told’
to: stay out of 1t." *then contacted some other 1 ial
y stralghtened the thing out with SIDNEY

friends and s v--sedl
g ad _t+hat JAMES HOFEA S

'Jed that . he wen_w
Eise unide; i3 e

e hat he': had mgt ‘ap- attorney from_ 1cago,
no; s, who frequents Las Vegas, - Nevada, a‘great deal, by
the name of. SIDNEY KORSHAK ; -:'PCI-advised that . KORSHAK
reportedly represents the- ‘Desert Inn, the Stardust, and Sands
Hotels, 'in-Chicago, .and the eastern ‘portions of the U, S,

PCI stated .that KORSHAK is ‘probably aware of any undisclosed
interests held in’ these hotels by Chicago individuals or groups.

92-467-353, pa"
KORSHAK and report.of S

Los Angeles, entitled,
92-467-405, nformation re KORSHAK

pag
contained in report of dated 3/10/63 at
Los Angeles, entitled, aka."

92-467jﬁpage 11, Information re KORSEAK contained

formation concerning

dated 11/22/61 at &
a." -

dated 9/14/62 at Los Angeles, entitled,

92-467-602, pag nd 12. Information re KORSHAK
M ated 2/25/63 at Los Angeles,
a " ' ,

contained
entitled,

- 14 -
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= as been negotia th groups in
‘a g o Becure approximately $1,000,000.
' The source did not know whether this had been accomplished to
dats and does not know identity of the s
further o that when the prioperty at is
cleared, may sell, but source doub{Tu ake
place for “year. SIDNEY KOR : Chi geles
attornrcy, AL heh e = and his
assoclates
frequent contact w s¢ with
rked ort to d
ably be .rranged by and through KORSHAK,
0 agree to the terms
n : “and associates) has a2 long
‘ bi‘“’!‘"’ term perty, o0 with options, runs for 30.years.

92-28-58.

advised SAH on
2/6/61 that SIDNEY K ecked into the Desert Inn Hotel on

2/2/61 and checked out on 2/5/61. He listed his addre

297 ve in Chicago. On 2/2 ‘31 he called
at the Sands Hotel, in Las Vegas,

92-81-1. Information concerning KORSHAK is contained

in the Los to Albany dated 11/16/59 and
entitled, (Los Angeles file 92-705).

—

N 92-261-41, page 11. Ba on on
' KORSHAK contained in report of dated
e 10/29/59 at Chicago, entitled, aka. 8 Angeles

file 92-177)..

advise
called

. 92-363-352, page 2.
” on 5/15/61 that SIDNEY at
€ Desert Inn Hotel. KORSHAK was registered a
Riviera Hotel at that time.
' 92-498-3, pages 33-35-3

cerning
KORSHAK contained in report of SA dated
7/21/61, at Los Angeles, entitled, aka."

o - 15 -
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‘ 92-506~-36. Information re KORSHAK contained in Los
Angeles airtel to Director dated 10/23/61, entitled, "JAMES
RIDDLE HOFFA, MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING." .

(Los Angeles file 62-4945).

92-511-10, pages 311, 840, and 890. Background

info; KORSHAK contained in report of
SAC 9/29/61, at Las Vegas, and entitled,
"Nevada : naustry." : A copy of this repor:t was

furnished the Los Angeles Office and info.usaticn concerning
EORSHAK is contained on.pagasAsll, 840 and 890 this report.

. A copy of
this report was furnishe h 8 Office for their

information.

92-706-46. —advised sA on
3/4/63 t ast couple of wonths,
owner ofmproperty in Las Vegas, Nevada, has
made several trips to Las Vegas n frequ

nces with the leasees of mainly
and associate Y . & s Ange
a 8 accompanie on several occasions.

head accountant from s, California, area,
has as given an option to purchase
the property. While e value of the property

has been estimated at about $15,000,000 for sale purposes-

1 money will change hands. According to
will probably exercise option to buy
after a building is completed. They agreed to an

option rather than an out right sale in order to insure receipt

of a loan from th
begn committed to

LEADS:
CHICAGO DIVISION

Wrs Pension Fund, which had previously

will décertain subscribers and telephone numbers
called in effort to locate KORSHAK and ascertain who

- 16 -
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subscribers were on dates these telephone numbers were called:

Randolph 6-2038 on 8/4/61 and 4/3/63
Randolph 6-2468 on 3/20/61!

ated 1/28/60

which is
which™ is probably

vbo 1is probably

of whom are owrers of record

n Las VYegas, Nevada.

Will review Chicago airtel to the
and note that p
identical with
identical with
id
of

' Chicagn is requested to review this information and

furnish information pertinent to SIDNEY KORSHAK to the Los Angeles

Office. It is noted that this information is contained in
Las Vegas file 92-423-12. ' ,

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

Will agcertain the identity of subscribers of the
telephone numbers’ listed below and called by persons
attempting to locate KORSHAK in the Los Angeles, California
area during the dates given: : :

GR 6-1937, on 5/10/61 A _
GR 6-2281 on March or April, 1963
GR 5-4889, Beverly Hills on 3/14/63

—  Attempt to identify theW
who accompanied KORJHAL to opening o s show a

Desert Inn Hot.l.

- NEW_YORK OFFICE

Will attempt to ascertain the subscribers of the
following numbers that were used in an attempt to locate
KORSHAK in the New Yo.k City area and advise Office of Origin

and Las Vegas:

Circle 7-0300
Oxford 7—5400

-17 -
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SALT LAKE CITY OFFICE

: Salt Lake City is requested to review this
information and check their indices and files and expeditiously
furnish information in their files that has not been located

in Las Vegas files and forward this information to
the Los Angeles

Las Vegas, Los Angeles and Chicago so tha
Office may possibly prepare a letterhead memorandum suitable
for dissemination per Bureau instructions.

4y

- 18 -
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1t 1s requested that

requested by the Bureau.

! Bureau
.=~ Las Vegas (92- 126) (

.1~ Chicago (92-783) (an

- 1'=:10os Ang eleg w(
AOR:deb
6y .

LNTINTE

b (.In order that4Los Ange;
erhead"” memorandum tofBuregﬁ

.wmaterial furnished to Las Vegas Hyé“"cggo*
.. 18 .needed for the completion'of~thee1etterh

?M%Ié%3§°?

/
: 63
634204/23’3/63

Approved: .

Specm&%e{% Charge

3%
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| Date: 7/22/63

o Type m plam text or code) -

BIR MAIL _
(Pnonty or Methad of Matl ng)

T All material.n céésary for the pre arat
Jetterhead memorandum: renuested by the Bureauf
by'the;Los Angeles Office

A review of this material reflected*‘hat onsid rable
.editing will ‘be- necessary ‘toiproduce an- integratedxmem'randuml”f
:asxno investigation. ‘ha$s been-conducted . on -KORSHAK:and - the-
nformation is that receivedifrompnumerous;rgpord ‘
,and highly confidenti%l‘sources ,;%f€'ﬂ3% ;

PRI ' This memorandum will be completed to‘reachithe
s Bureau by 8/13/63.

—LoslAngeles
AOR: pmw

—~ .
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- Memorarifium

~ =" UNITED, STATES RN

To : DIRECTOR,

Fktﬁ \v/" SAC, LOS ANGELES (92-Thp) (B)
f

SUBJECT: SIDNEY KORSHAK, aka.

AR
(00: 1LOS

of letterhead memorandum concerning SIDNEY KORSHAK,, pased
on material furnished by the Chicago and Las Vegas Offices
and on information appearing in the Los Angeles file on
KORSHAK. One copy of this memorandum is being furnished
to the Chicago Office and one copy is being furnished to
‘the Las Vegas Office. An extra copy of this memorandum
has been retained by the Los Angeles Office in the event
that dissemination gf this memorandum would be made at a
future date to thg¢g cal office of the USA at Los Angcles.
o _

N

&%} Bureau (En

1- Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles airtel to Bureau,‘7/22/6ﬁ.

ﬂ‘;ﬁf’
',ﬁ}; Enclosed herewith for the Burkau are five copies

M
789) (Eng. 1)
1- Las Vegasgy (92-126) (Enc. 1)

FBI (92-5053) DATE: 8/13/63

ANGELES)

f

REC- 60 Qé_\{;;é:?” g

SO E| 6 AUG 19 1943
W=

. ”

Ce i

BN ) 33 bk S

v

t S

s :
[ Y

€




|

Ul‘\%"ﬁ'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OY JUSTICE

CL

B

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
Fils No. :

Los A?géles,'California i
August 13, 1963

e ' SIDNEY R. KORSHAK

’%%% No specific investigation;has been éonducted concern-
B ing SIDNEY R. KORSHAK but information has come to the attention
ot of the Bureau concerning this individual. VT

SIDNEY R. KORSHAK, Attorney, born in 1907; admitted
to practice law in Illnois in 1930; has law offices at 134

North LaSalle Street, C?acago, Jllinois. KORSHAK %8 not known -

to have an office .in California nor is he known to have been
admitted to the practicp of law in California.

Residence , ’ ;///

Pk _ KORSHAK resides from time to time in a home at 10624
B Chalon Road, in the'BelAir section of Los Angeles, California.
*s of 1960 he had unlisted telephone number GR 6-1937.
s
The Grantor-Grantee Records of Los Angeles County,
which give the legal description of the property at 10624
Chalon Road in the Bel Alr section of Los Angeles, reflect that
this property was granted to KORSHAK by deed from Karl's Shoe

Stores Limited, a corporation. Internal Revenue stamps affixed

to the granted deed in the amount of $58.30 indicate that the
urchase price of the property involved was approximately
53,000. The deed reflected this transfer of property from

Karlts Shoe Stores, Limited to SIDNEY KORSHAK was recorded on

June 4, 1960, :

In Chicago KORSHAK maintains a residence at 2970’///
Lake S8hore Drive. In February, 1961, when KORSHAK was stay-
ing at' the Desert Inn Hotel he reflected his home address as
2970 Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, Illinois.

Information réceived from the Chiéago Offide reflects
that KORSHAK maintains residences in New York, las Vegas,
Chicago, Los Angeles and a summepﬁhome in Paris\\\\\

¢
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' §¢DNEY R. .KORSHAK -

During an interview with SIDNEY KORSHAK in June, 1959,
in Chicago, KORSHAK advised that he and his law partners main-
tain on a permanent basis Room 2001 in the Essex House in New "
York City. He stated at thHis time that he always maintains y////
permanent rooms in the Beverly Hills Hotel in Beverly Hills,
California. He also advised that he maintaihs permanent space
in the Ocotillo Lodge in Palm S rings, California. Simce
the purchase of his home at 10624 Chalon Road,ig BelAir, KORSHAK
no longer maintains residence at the Beverly Hillr Hotel on

a permanent basis.

) ‘ In 1960 the records of the County Assessor'!s Cffice
for Los Angeles County teflect that BERNICE S. KORSIIAK, the
wife of SIDNEY KORSHAK,/ who listed her residence at 2970

Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, Illinois, was the owner of a home
located at 5823 Bevis Avenue, Van Nuys, Califor.ia, on which,
during the year 1959, taxes were paid of $308.20. .

While vigiting in Las Vegas, at which location
KORSHAK spends time bn an intermittent basis, he normally

-occupies the Presidential Suite of the Riviera Hotel, which

i8 also occupied from time to time by JAMES R. HOFFA, when
HOFFA visits Las Vegas, Nevada.

Relatives
In 1658 during the course of an interview with SIDW R.

K inm Chicago, KORSHAK advised that he was & friend of
but only a4 the fact his wife

I\\

MARSHALL KORSHAK, SIDNEY's brother, is a graduate of

~ John Marshall Law School where he attended the night school of

this Institution. MARSHALL KORSHAK 1s a well-known attorney
from Chicago and allegedly is a State Senator in the State of
Illinois. Information developed by sources in Chicago in 1962




concerning the organizational breakdown of

SIDNEY R. KORSHAK

reflects that MARSHALL KORSHAK recently was a successful
candidate for trustee of the Metropolitan Sanitary District
of Greater Chicago, is an Illinois Staté Senator and is '
Democratic Ward Committeeman of the Fifth Ward of Chicago.
Both SIDNEY and MARSHALL, according to the Chicago source,
are assoclated with each other in a law firm'with offices

~at 134 North LaSalle in Chicago.

'f‘ .
In November, 1962, an informant of the Chicagc
Office indicated that MARSHALL XORSHAK v~z the host o+ several
individuals at the charity dinner for the "Cardinal Stritch
Medlcal School of Lyola Universit;." However, this informant
believed that the cost ﬂf those ir3iividuals at the dinner
hosted by MARSHALL wasepaid for by SIDNEY KORSHAK .

was committed on an:office in s 3 buildine and the
victims were listed as and
In connection with ¢his gaifsr TRWATSEEE dS _rece Vel Irom

On April 26, 1963, in Los Angeles, an armed robbery \

ago,
nols, and fhat 0 Lo8 Angeles
to open a i 18 the true owne
Nt orms on 1 ram hNhe g WX F-Va h &

_In 1961 an informant of the Chicago ngice agvised

According to this information,
king activities in this area.

In June, 1962, an informant of the Los Angeles Office
to the infor-
and advised

adviseﬁ
mant as
the informan a e was 08 Angeles,

s S



SIDN?Y R. KORSHAK

f
Credit

In 1960 the records of the Retail Merchants Credit
Assoclation at Los Angeles reflected that this organization
had a file on KORSHAK since 1948, At that time, 1948,
KORSHAK, age 40, and his wife, BERN.ICE, were residing at 200
East Chestnut Street, Chicago, Illinois. Accérding to this
record, KORSHAK was self-employed as zn attorney at 134 North
LaSalle Stre:t, Chicago, and his income was estimated to be
over $10,000 per year. This report further reflected that
KORSHAK shared his offices with {LISOMANs ard*RQTHMAN., It was
recorded from Chicago in these credit records that KORSHAK
was not known to have other sources of income or to own real
estate and it was 1ndic%bed that he had two children. '

A Retall Mercﬁants Credit Association report, dated
January 12, 1948, reflected that KORSHAK resided at 1711
Coldwater Canyon, where he rented. An additinal address was
shown as 17031 Magnolia, Encino, California, in a later -
report of this organization, dated July 9, 1960, reflected
that KORSHAK resided &t 10624 Chalon, Los Angeles, California.

Automobilles

In 1960, the records of the Department of Motor
Vehicles for the State of California reflected that a 1960
Cadillac Convertible and a 1959 Fiat were registered as sole
owner to SIDN”. R. KORSHAK of 10624 Chalon Road, Los Angeles,

California.

In 1960 uvne Vehicle Registration Records for the
State of Illinois reflected that a Ghla was registered to
S. R. Korshak at 2970 Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, Illinois.

Legal and Business Activities

/ Riviera Hotel,
Las Vegas, Nevada

In April, 1963, an informant of the Las Vegas Office
advised that the Riv;era Hotel in Las Vegas, Nevada, has two

-4 -
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In Jan
informant of the Las Ve at
~ an owner of recordg of% Las s
Nevada, was interested in uying SI HAK%s interest

- Corporation, which own

"SIDNEY R. KOHSHAK .
o

opposing facti

osite side, and that at ime KORSHAK's faction
appeared to have the controling interest and operate the

hotel in manners that suit themselves.

in the Riviera Hotel and Casino located 1n Las Vegas, Nevada.
It i1s noted that the Nevada Gaming Control Board records
failed to reflect that KORSHAK is an owner of record of any
stock or interest in the Riviera Hotel, Inc., which is the
holder of the unrestricged gambling liccnse and the lessee-
of the Riviera Hotel, ﬁh Las Vegas, Nevada, from the Gensbro
the real estate known as the Riviera

Hotel.

In January, 1962, KORSHAK, according to an informant
of the Las Vegas Office, ws at the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas,
Nevada, and was staying in the Presidential Suite, which is his
usual accommodation,at t op this occasion, KORSHAK
was ved

n )
particular occasin, KORSHAK an served to have
talked most of the night. KORS and according to .
information received from Las Vegas, generally represent oppos-
ing factions within the hotel itself.

KORSHAK was also present 2% the opening performance
of the DEBBIE REYNOLDS show at the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas,
Nevada in January, 1963.




SIDNEY R. KORSHAK |
/ -

!as Vegas, !evada

In December, 1962, an informant of the Las Vegas
NEY a "go betw :

Office

property

According to the informant, KORSHAK wags to keep the
signed option and agreements in his personal possession concern-
ing this transaction. Informant did not know the reason for
KORSHAK retaining the papers but believed it may have resulted
from some old outside a?peements that KORSHAK had with some of

the parties involved.

Earlier in October, 1962, the Las Vegas informant
had advised that some difficulty had arisen i on with
the $6,000,000 Teamsters loan on the sale of .
property which involved & gambling club and 1 cated i
that nd KORSHAK were going to meet with ‘
m’g ning this matter, informants of une egas Office

re and ,observed numerous contacts between KORSHAK,
and durfng the period from late 1961 through 1963
ntermittent trips that KORSHAK has made to Las Vegas.

On January 27, 1963, the following question and
answer concerning SIDNEY KORSHAK appeared in "Parade Magazine":

"Q. I would like to know if a Chicago mouthplece
named Sidney Korshak represents both Jimmy Hoffa
and the Chicago syndicate in Las Vegas--F.L.,
Chicago, Ill. -

“A. Attorney Sidney Korshak reportedly represents the
Cleveland interests in the Desert Inn and Stardust
hotels of Las Vegas. He 1is also reportedly the
attorney for the Riviera Hotel in Las Vegas. KXorshak
1s also a friend of such theatrical personalities as
Dinah Shore and Debble Reynolds. His exact relation-
ship with Hoffa is not kmown."

-6 -
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SIﬁNEY R. KORSHAK

Revere Camera Company

A source of information of thé Los Angeles Office
advised in early 1963 that KORSHAK is an attorney who repre-
sents many businesses and many celebrities and that KORSHAK
had taken & stand against JAMES HOFFA and his labor union when
HOFFA tried to instute a strike at Revere Camera Company in. -

Chica wag very friendl&
with in Crizago who
vas g era Company serious trouble, which included

beatings given to loyal Revere edployees. Source praised
KORSHAK for his o £ ORSHAK
was friendly wit
and with the wife o

New York State Liguor Authority

t

Information received from an informant of the Chicago
Office reflects that,investigators of the wnNew York District

Attorney's Office 1nvest1gat1ng the New York Sta
Aut Chicago in 19 ing one%
con fficials o) ate Liquor Authority

in New York and of the Illinois State Liquor Control Board in

Chicago.

- According to informant ge _gssoclate

act man between
Illinois Liquor

Control Board

/ Informant is of the opinion that 1fmxs able
to exert any influence with certain members o e ate
Liquor Authority that he undoubtedly does so as a representa-
tive of the KORSHAKs and not in his own right. Informant

R e L.
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SIDNEY R. KORSHAK
bic

believes that any connivingqmight do with the State
Liquor Authority or withthe Illinois State Liquor Control

Board would be done on behalf of and under instructions of
the KORSHAK brothers. S

The Chicago Office advised that MAREHALL KORSHAK
is an official of the Windy City Liquor Distributors in
Chicago. Y '

Further, the Chicago Office advised that informa-
tion was received by that office *n tae past from another
informant that the Gaslight Clubs have switched business
from a liquor distributdr in Chicago to Windy City Liquor
Distributors insofar as{bar Scotch 1s concerned as the KORSHAK
brothers had been instrumental in perfecting arrangements
made when the Gaslight Club in New York City was opened,
insofar as permits and liquor licenses were con;7f§ed.

Dodgér- Stadium at Los Angeles

During therbuilding of the Dodger Saseball Stadium
at Los Angeles in connection with parking facilities for the
stadium, KORSHAK was represented to Mayor SAMUEL YORTYas the
attorney for WALTER O'MALLEY, president of the Dodgers. At
a meetling between YORTY, O'MALLEY and other city department
heads, O'MALLEY denied that he was represented by KORSHAK
and 1t developed that KORSHAK and others associated with him
were interested in offering an attractive bid for the parking

-lot concession at the stadium.

» O'MALLEY had previously contracted for parking with !
another group but as opening day for the stadium approached
if business was to be done by O'MALLEY with this group he was

- going to have to pay fantastic wages to the attendants who

would be required to join a Teamster Union local opermting in
the entertainment field. However, the group to which KORSHAK
belonged could provide workers out of a different Teamsters
local having a contract which could be extended to include the
Dodger facility.
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SIDNEY R. KORSHAK
/

_ The offer from the KORSHAK group was accepted by
O'MALLEY, and the Concessionaire Affiliated Parking, Inc.,
a Nevada corporation, chartered February 6, 1962, handled
the parking at the stadium.. Ownership information concern-
ing Affiliated Parking, Inc., reflects that SIDNEY KORSHAK
is a stock holder of the company, owning lE%;shares.

- A descriptive paragraph ﬁegarding KORSHAK in a
business rundown on Affiliated Parking, Inc., sets forth
that SIDNEY KORSHAK is married to BERNICE anc’lives with
his wife and two children at 10624 Chalon Road, BelAir,
which property he owns, having acquired same from Karl's
Shoe Stores, Limited, on or about June 14, 1959. According
to this business rundowh, during May, 1961, KORSHAK made
application for Home Owners Comprehensive Insurance in the
amount of $200,000 on the residence and $100,000 on personal
property. At this time KORSHAK claimed to have a net worth
of $2,000,000 plus. He:'claf*wmed to be semi-retired but
maintains his law practice and another home in Chicago,
Illinois. L I

The Los Angeles Music Center

Another bid was made by the KORSHAK group, according
to a Los Angeles informant, for the parking concession at the
Los Angeles Music Center and KORSHAK sent a personal donation
of $50,000 to the building fund, which was returned to KORSHAK

after reporters working on the "Los Angeles Times" series on

JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA and the Teamsters Union gathered information

- showing & link between KORSHAK and HOFFA.

In May, 1959, information was received by the Chicago

Office. that SIDNEY KORSHAK, prominent i

and wherein was h e n
stipula t of $65, ryear. For this service
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'SIDNQ& R. KORSHAK -

KORSHAK 1s alleged to have received & check in the amount of
$500 for legal services. In an interview by Agents of the
Chicago Office in 1959, KORS d that d -drawn up

;. the ct between and stating
3 that whom he ha or s, had
s cont and presented a contract, askihg for KORSHAK's

legal opinion as to whe“her it wasia good contract or not.
KORSHAK stated he studied the .ontract, suggested

r sions and returne . the cont-act. he believed to%
however, he is not sure. KORSHAK stated

tion concerning this matter was hazy and that he had

app re the Federal Gr 7 stigat-
,» and

e o
1ngﬁ connectigh with
had sed them of tgg information given to the interviewing

R Agents. KORSHAK stated that he had given the Grand Jury a

. figure which he thought was correct regarding his legal fee
"for handling the above matter; however, a check of his records
indicated the figure he had given was in e~ror and the amount
charged for this lggal service was $500.

Stagehand Unilon

. In 1960 information was received by the Chicago Office
concerning the picke“ing of the Wocds Theater in Chicago by the
StagehandsUnion. The information received from the Chicago
Office was that a telephone call had been made by KORSHAK to
the attorney representing the Stagehands Union, indicating that
the picket line around this theater should be called off and
had used curse words t> aescribe the members of the Stagehands
Union. The attorney for the Stagehands Union expressed the
opinion that there was justification for the picket line and
in turn received a second call from an individual suggesting
that the picket line be removed and indicated that this call was
made since SIDNEY had called him. The law firm representing
the theater in this particular case was not represented by
KORSHAK'!s law firm. As an outgrowth of this matter, the National
Labor Relations Board was successful in obtaining an injunction
against the Stagehands Unilon, and the informant of the Chicago
Office indicated that up until this time they had been quite
unsuccessful in obtaining such an injunction. :

L
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SIDNEY R. KORSHAK . -
Hilton Hotels

In February, 1961, informa om an
t o Office that
and have large blocks of stocC e
i k)

ote bly not in their nates.

advised individua.s got 'int chain
through SIDNEY KORSHAK and in the days
when HIIL was starting to acquire numerous hotels.

*was muscled out of the
eral years ago. The 1nformant

owr >rship of the company sev

The informa: t edvised that is a very

. close friend of S'DNEY KORSHAK ana recently accompanied KORSHAK

on & trip to Palm Spring: , California.

Miscellaneous Legal and Business Activities

I rmation was received by the Chicago ‘
Office that was r» an active interest
1 Vegas, Nevada, where .

money 1s reportedly invested 1
1s reported to have a financial interes

- 11 -
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» . SIDNEY R. KORSHAK .

wire information service and gambling and in oil in the Hbuston,
Texas, area. It is claimed, according to the source, who -
furnished the information to the Chicago, Office, that

KORSHAK, a Chicago attorney, watches the interests of%

o in Las Vegas

This same source, in 1955 advised tﬂ%td&AKE FREEDMAN
4 millionai=e, is head of all gambling operations in Houston .
and is a large wire operator. This informant advised that
X FPEDMAN is reported to be half own 1> Sands Hotel at
Las Vegas, Nevada, and partner with“and SIDNEY
KORSHAK in some of their operations.

An informant df the Chicago Office, in 1954, advised
that in his opinion the labor racket' bb has as_its
: HREYS

’552510 , . Tom Illinois'r- fon

aftorneys, at
This aavigsed that.KORSHAK, i

4he Seneca Hotel at PO0 East “Chestnut in Ch:lcago It 18 noted
that GREENBERG was murderec in gangland fashion in Chicago in
approximately 1956 and that it is well Mnown that he was an
owner of the Seneca Hotel; however, the information concerning
KORSHAK'!s owr -rship of the hotel is open to question. It is
noted, however, that KORSHAK formerly maintained an apartment
at the Seneca Hotel

In 1959 information was received by the Salt lLake
City Office that an attorney by the name of SIDNEY KORSHAK of
c : 5§, was at the Desert Inn Hotel during the stay
that KORSHAK had previously represented
and that i1t was rumo
rmose of assisti
disclosed inter 8

- 12 -
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n informant of
had been
y of represent-
be returned to
€8 Ior pr . his info: reported that
KORSHAK J g2 big-time fhigaga.attorney who is.khe.law partner
of-Colggggng

e

oped ;JACOB | VEY,'ﬁemocraticapoéagicalf,gager in Chicago. .
Source™ 8 *that X0 *yas, leaving™ror Eufbpe that week
but would call fro cago. This informant indicetcd )
ing

it washis unde was considering opening ai office
in Los Angeles w : ant
glso advised that
was also going ¢t ropeg w

In 1958 information was rec
the Los Angeles Office that Attorney
appr bout th
shoulad

{
e : In 1961, infqrmation was received by the Chicago
:,bqt Office which would indicate that negotiations were being

: carried on whereby the Chicago organization was to obtain a
- tighter grip on Las Vegas hotels and casinos and that
A allegedly negotiatigns were being made through SIDNEY KORSHAK,
Chicago attorney, to 'effect this tighter control of the
Chicago group over Las Vegas activities. Also, an informant
of the Chicago Offide in 1961 indicated that SIDNEY KORSHAK,

‘fgf a well-known criminal a ago, was taking part
i in negotiations wherein was attempting to
.fo obtain a loan on proper a8 vegas, which loan was believed /

to be a Teamsters Union loan.

—In 1961 information was received by the Los Angeles

Office that in 1951 SIDNEY KORSHAK, a Chicago attorney with
- numerous contacts 2 evada, and in California, was
or recarding an investment in
in > Nevada. Also in 1961, an informant

e es Office advised that an attorney who handled
& great deal of business in Las Vegas was SIDNEY KORSHAK, who
was possibly the highest-paid lawyer in the world. This
informant stated that KORSHAK primarily represented a group in
Las Vegas which might be loosely termed the "Chicago group,"
who, in the opinion of this informant, was the biggest single
factor in Ias Vegas.

——
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r— In 1961, inform
Office to the effect that
loans from the Teamsters
ice the building of
Miami Florida, an an .
evada. Algg, information wij////

\/rec ve 1lne that connecti with HOFFA and

the Teamsters Pension Fund rough SIDNEY KORSHAK,

Chicago attowrney. {

38 received that_
was interested 1in

: ng the acco h KORSHAK was alleged

L to have a great deal of 7influence and was desirous of meeting

S . KORSHAK and ORS might be influenced in getting this
b1 account for

d by the Los Angeles
reportedly had obtained

In 1960, information was received by the Los Angeles -
Office that SIDNEY KORSHAK exerts a great control over the
health and welfare »esources of the Teamsters Union. Also, this
} informant advised that KORSHAK also exerts control and is either
L uirectly or indirect, y a counsel for MAX FACIUR, Minnesota Min-
et ing and Manufacturing’' Company, General Dynimics and Thoroughbred
R Racing Assoclation. Informant indicated that this is only a
partial list of KORSHAK's clients, which, according to informant,
makes him one of the most powerful individuals in the country.

_In 1961, an informant of the Los Angeles Office advised
that Just prior to the racing season at Santa Anita Park,
- Arcadia, California, which commenced December 20, 1960, a

threatened strike by contrac _engaged the interest
of SIDNEY KORSHAK and both formerly of
Chicago. This labor 4 to the informant,

was settled and KORSHAK apparently obtained a substantial fee
- or interest in the race track as a result of his efforts,
This informant stated that this suggests to him that KORSHAK
may have a sillar relationship ws a labor-management consultant
to Hollywood Park Race Track and that KORSHAK is also making
‘himself available to the Los Angeles Dodgers Baseball Club.

- 14 -
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SIPNEY R. KORSHAK -

In 1959, during the course of an interview by Agents
of the Chicago Office, KORSHAK mentioned that his practice con-
sists largely of representing labor unions and theatrical
people. He stated that he and his partner represent the American
Distilleries and that they maintain on a permanent basis Room
2001 in the Essex House in New Yorg City.

Assoclates ' vy

958, an inforfant of the Chicago Office advised
that had moved/up fo an important position in the
crime icate of Chidago Informant expressed the idea that
SIDNEY/XORSHAK, we own Chicago attorney, is the person who
advises top racketeers in Chicago insofar as their legitimate

es are concerned, Further, informant stated that .
is the hoodlum closest to KDRSHAK and that this is the
asis Ior the belie;f‘.,v.,’chathhas moved i:to a high echelon of
the syndicate.
gation was

During Ma&, June and July of 19
conducted to determine the whereabouts of ‘whose
presence was desired by the Senate Rackets Comm e for

testimony in Washington, D.C. KORSHAK was contacted in regard
to this matter by the Chicago Office of the ause of

the friendly association between KORSHAK and When =
tacted in1958, KORSHAK advised that he did resent*
attorney but ¢ ife, BERNICE's, friendship

wife, he knows . Further, at this time KORSHAK
that in May o at year he had made arrangements with
wife so that she could use his Lincoln Continental Mark III
she was 1ndg§11£g;n1a visiting her motler. t tiwe
KORSHAK indicated he would attempt to get word to that he
shoulg accept the subpoena. In a contact in July, » When
attempts were made to contact KORSHAK's wife, KORSHAK contacted

the Chicago Office and advised that his wife was in C ia
was _having dinner that night in Beverky Hills withw
and his wife. In July, 1958, was served a
- in Chicago by a representative the Senate Racket
Committee. . . ' _

- 15 -
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o In 1958 executed an application for an apart-
ment in Chicago and in e application he furnished SIDNEY
KORSHAK, 134 North LaSalle, 'Chicago, as a reference. The file
maintained by t ke Shore Management Company concerning the
application of fains a lecter from KORSHAK dated in-
1957, —ecommending as a man ofi excellent financial
responsibllity whom nhie can recommer.. as an excg%lent tenant.

Also in 1958, during the attempts to locate
an informant of the Chicago Office advised that S
well-known criminal lawyer, was a close friend of
Also in 195 NEY KORSHAK advised Agents of the Los Angeles
Office that and his wife had come to California in the
first part o une in that year and he gave them permission to
occupy hi te at the Ocotillo Lounge, Palm Springs, California,
‘and gave“pemnissioq to drive his white Lincoln Continental.

izt i

a reference in applylIng for a
In 1959 KORSHAK advised Agents of the Chicagoﬂce

s

gave Mrs., S
position with

and Company, Januarg, 1958,
that he continued his relationship and friendship with
to the present time and furnished information that his

e to the friendship o s wife, BERNICE, with
the wife of
, in 1959  informait of *%»e Chicago Office advised t
mmrz;y KURSHAK were both members of the

ion-~

an exclusive dining club in Chicago.

In Octobe
Office advised that
be segn together in .

n informant of the Los Angeles
and SIDNEY KORSHAK continued to

- 16 -
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f

HARRY KARL | ‘O/lf'

In 1957, an informant of the Los ADgRYes
Jurnished information to the effect that (RARRYXKS .
shoe man, was friendly with a Chicago atﬁorn;d’._.ed SIDNEY y
KORSHAK. KORSHAK 1s alleged to hava advisgd’
extent in his divorce matter with actress MA MC .
Also, .this. dnformant advised that on the night of‘théikigggping

"of MARIE MC DONALD, KORSHAK accompanied LARL to tl.e home

Hs former wifd.

, e
Photographs were contained in the "Los Angeles Press"
as of the time of the M?RIE MC DONALD kidnaping showling KORSHAK
f
/
|

and KARL at the home o
kidnaping.

MARIE MC DONALD on the night of the

ﬁ ngeles ouperior Court. At that time info on
received by the Los Angeles Office that possibly the marriage
was a sham engaged in for the financial conveni
behind the principal. The spec
fronting for Chicago investors en he

his estate went into probs and
a method through which the re tors
could regain title to their property with-
£elves on public records.

TONY MARTIN

CYD_CHARISSE

In the April 24, 1963, issue of the "Los Angeles ,
Herald Examiner" a notation appeared in the column of LOUELLA O.
PARSONS that Mrs. SIDNEY KORSHAK returned from Europe with CYD
CHARISSE but that their other traveling companion, Mrs. JEAN
NEQULESCO, remained in Italy. . )

- 17A-
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In the April 15, 1963, edition of the "Los Angeles
Herald Examiner" in the LOUELLA O. PARSONS column was reflected
that on that date CYD CHARISSE and TONY MARTIN celebrated their
15th wedding anniversary at the Riviera in Las Vegas where TONY
is now appearing. The KIRK DOUGLASes8 and the VINCENTE MINELLIs
were all invited to help cut the cake at the Jnniversary party
hosted by the SIDNEY KORSHAKS. !

DINAH SHORE

In 1961, informant of the Salt Lake City Officelilfij
Ah

“+ 4

s advised that DINAHASHORE appeared at the Desert Inn, having gy
et opened there on Fgbruary/3, 1961. The informant had reason to
L believe that KORSHAK was/ possibly associated with SHORE or may { -

o handle her contract on Yehalf of the Chicago group with whom
KORSHAK 1s assoclated. pd

In 1961, an article aprpeared in the "Chicago Sun
Times" wherein it wad. reported that SIDNEY KORSHAK was recently
hosted at the home of DINAH SHORE and GEORGE MONTGOMERY in honor
of his birthday. J

On January 3, 1962, a news clipping from the "Stars
on the Desert" reflected that DINAH SHOR:< saw in her second
consecutive New Year with long-time friends, Attorney SIDNEY
KORSHAK and his wife. PFurther, this article reflects that
KORSHAK, despite the tossing of confetti and popping of balloons,
managed to snag three Palm Springs holiday celebrants, DEBBIE
.REYNOLDS, TONY MARTIN and DINAH SHORE, for spring playing dates
at the Las Vegas Riviera, which he also owns.

o On July 30, 1963, the "Los Angeles Herald Examiner"
sed, reflected in the LOUELLA O. PARSONS ' column that DINAH SHORE's
E friends turned out en masse for the dinner BERNICE and SIDNEY
KORSHAK: gave in their beautiful estate for DINAH and MAURICE
SMITH, her new bridegroom. Other individuals present, according
to the article, were TONY MARTIN; CYD CHARISSE; BOBBE PERLBERG;
the MERVYN LEROYs; RICHARD QULLY; MARY BENNY; JACK BENNY; EDIE
and BILL QOETZ; STELLA STEVENS; the JOHN GAVINs; the VINCENTE
MINELLIs; the DEAN MARTINs; and JOHN IRELAND and his wife.

- 18 -
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Miscellaneous Associates

On April 9, 1963, ,SIDNEY: KORSHAK was ob erved at th

in Beverly Hills, of which he
and they were dater joined by
ere a playing cards together. e

formation was received by the Los Angel
in compdhy with SIDNEY KORSHAK, was planning
Meet; however, it was determined that
was banned from the track and was discoureged from appear-
he meet with KORSHAK ‘

) Y g
\ 2
1 October, 1961 wien JAMES RIDDL OFFA visited !

determine that the rese ons for HOFFA Nl
were made at the Beverly Hills Hotel by

Office tha

e

o In February, 196 REQYma bl o Lo g 3z
fice that
minl&s Vegas hagr\deparved Wi UNX RORSHAK,
ell- Chicago attefne _Vfor a European tour.

An informant of the Las Vegas OffJce advised that {L,ji }
SIDNEY KORSHAK is a close associate of MO QALITZ and that he

visits Las Vegas on a regular basis. WhiYqd & - trips to Las . {F
Vegas, according to informagk. KORSHAK 4 in conts with ﬁ
DALITZ and other executives .

g
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/ SIDNEY R. KORSHAK
claims to

/
of J.as Vegas, Nevads,
be a/e¢lose assoc

rdvised that
had persuade

Lobhet A Y
! In 196),, infor.nation was received by jthe ng_gggg;gﬁélé(ﬂ
Office that J. & YPRITZKEL was an officer and owner of the. Hyatu

House chain of mb%els, and that chis company was, grranging a

pension fund loan from the Teamsters Union. Listed among the
associates of PRITZKER was one SIDNEY KORSHAK, a Chicago attorney.

In 1962, an informant of the Chicago Office advised
that SIDNEY KORSHAK, a clgse associate of MURRAY HUMPHREYS, had
become very wary of dining at St. Huberts 0ld English Grille
at 181 East Lake Shore Dw#ive, Chicago, due to the fact that
KORSHAK was aware that some of the top members of organized
crime in Chicago had recently been frequert.ng the restaurant.
' The informant advised that KORSHAK took paii.s not to be in the
restaurant at the samg time as any of these indivicuals due
to the fact that he did not want to be seen by law enfcrsement
officers or officials in thelr company. This informant described :
KORSHAK as "one of thé biggest guys in the country today who has
a pipeline right to te Government *n Wasiington." By this the L
\\\‘ informant meant to indicate that KORSHAK was friendly with highly- '

placed Federal offizials.

In a previous interview with KORSHAK by Agents of the
Chicago Office, KORRHAL had spoxen of his close relationship
with former Vice President ALVIN BARKLEY, Secretary of Labor
*\ ARTHUR GOLDBERG and Illinois Democratic Committeeman JACOB
ARVEY. ‘

In 1959, during the course of an interview with Agents
ng the Chicago Office, KORSHAK mentioned several

[ friendly. 1ncluded among these
Uriited Teamsters of America, and
on. e also advised that his wife, BERN s

95.-5053 - 9. Paﬂ. 20 -
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SIDNEY R. KORSHAK -

children, teenage boys, are taking off with DINAH SHORE,
television entertainer, and her oldest child for a two month
tour of Europe. Concerning his associates, KORSHAK advised
that he has been linked withmny people and has become

e because he will not "back away from
body." To illustratelthis, he stated

anyone or repudiate ap

& DS CINE WS e

“was extremely
ted .that when o PagusTald T ror
Law School

KORSHAK alsol mentioned during the course of this
conversation that he is a member of the Standard Club in
Chicago and that he and hls wife frequent Fritzel'!s Restaurant,
Don the Beachcomber, the Tradewinds and the Che< Paree.

i
Miscellangbus

In July, ‘1957, SIDNEY KORSHAK was mentioned in the

"Readers Digest" article by LESTER VELIE entitled, “How

Influence--Peddlers Short Change the Union Wage Earner."

VELIE was featuring the Teamsters Union then-president DAVE

BECK's "sweetheart deals" with businessmen, and how such

deals were irranged by middlewen such as NATHAN W, SHEFFERMAN.

He called SHEFFERMAN "one «f & new breed of shadowing operators
. Who use their inf.uer-e among union men to bring employers and

union men together to ma! > a deal," and he called it a union

problem which 1s "most loaded with woe for the worker" in that

the unionts function is perverted.

An example of such questionable relations was named
by VE;IE as involving the Ertlander Company, Incorporated,
matress manufacturers in Indiana, and in connection with this
the name of SIDNEY KORSHAK was introduced into VELIE's story.
He wrote "CAPONE gangster CHARLEY fCHERRY NOSE! GIOE once

- 2] -
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introduced XORSHAK to WILLIE BIOFF, pander and labor racketeer,
this way: 'I want you to pay attention to KORSHAK. When he
tells you something, he knows what he is talking about. Any
message he may deliver to you is a message from us.!" VELIE
showed that BIOFF so testified in the million-dollar movie
shakedown trial of 1943, "which sent seven CAPONE mobsters to-
Jail." (One who went to Jail is the afore-mentioned JOHN
ROSELLI). vy

Continuing, VELIE wrote that KORSHAK had gone on to
have powerful friends in Illinois and West Coast politicsf in
the underworld and in racketeer-tainted unions. He added "he
is close to JIMMY HOFFA/ the Mid-west Teamster boss now under
indictment on charges of bribing a Senate investigator.”

'

VELIE went on that although KORSHAK is a lawyer who
rarely puts his name in a legal document and has seldom -
appeared in court on labor matters, "SHEFFERMAN finds his
services valuable.  As SHEFFERMAN!s own records show, the
two confer frequently...It is not surprising, then, that KORSHAK
played a role in the events that led to a substandard contract
for the employees in the Indiana plant of The Englander company."

‘ The rest of the VELIE article is devoted to additional

illustrations showing the relationship then extant between
HOFFA and KORSHAK, and between other Teamster leaders with
SHEFFERMAN,

: VELIE's story about the introduction of WILLIE BIOFF
and KORSHAK is sur, lemented in other news media to show that
the meeting took place in 1940 at the Bismark Hotel in Chicago
and was attended not only by "CHERRY NOSE" GIOE, but by other
gAPONE mobsters such as FRANK NITTI, PAUL RICCA and LOUIS

. CAMPAGNA, - :

/ Testifying before the Kefauver Committee in 1950, .

CHARLES "CHERRY NOSE" GIOE himself admitted frequent meetings
with Attorney SIDNEY KORSHAK, his neighbor, at the Seneca Hotel

- 22 -
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SIDNEY R. KORSHAK

along with well-known underworld characters including ALEX LOUIS
GREENBERG. GIOE's association with SIDNEY KORSHAK and his
brother, BERNIE KORSHAK, was still going strong in 1950 at a
time when perhaps ten thousand Chicago taverng, cigar stores,
newsstands, etec., were reportedly bookie agot . According to
Lait and Mortimer's “Chicago Confidential,” one king-sized
gambling joint connected by direct wire to ceniral synd.cate
headquarters was located at 217 North Clark Street under »wier-
ship of TONY ACCARDO and MEL CLARK. They £2id CLARK, however,
was told to "take a walk" and BERNIE KORSHAK took over his
interest as a front for GIOE.

In 1958 an informant of the Lcs Angeles Office indicate
that SIDNEY KORSHAK had!'met with Warden WOOLARD, then editor of
the "Los Angeles Examiner," and L, D. HOTCHKISS, the managing
editor of the "Los Angeles Times" at the Beverly Hilton Hotel, °

ni‘ Beverly Hills, California, at which time discussions were entered
: into which allegedly concerned the political future of
Congressman RICHARD RICHARDS of California.

_:f;;cl51b

al [ Nls
by tie informant who furnished this information

' As of this date, KORSHAK continues to maintain his
home 1n BelAir and continues to make frequent trips to both
Las Vegas and Chicago. - :

_ This document contains neither recommendations nor con-
clusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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The USA's Office in "wde
Chief of the Criminal Divicion, has made an 8

for any information syeilsble concerning SIDREY XKORSHAK,
he plans to subpoena ! Pederal Grend within the

few weecks } and algo for an ormation
aveileble regarding the & otu \
For the information au, in connection with
witnesses appearing regarding the witnesses were to
make their appearance and test /63. The witnesses
di.. sppesr and information mmuhed was not of such
& nature that dreauyhmocmlmdthutoukcthe
Fifth Anendment in the £irn$ place, scoor to the USA's Office.
early moraing hours of b 3, the residence
0 mortheutmcs.mvuitedb:mm
wid five .zs erliber bullets ware fired
the fromt w.indow. The was to & ehandelier snd
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gun shots had nothing to do with

M‘HMM in,!lwht:‘:lf?mtm
from agrees that testinony such an inmosucus
no viclence possibly stecmed from 1t,

mmcmwmmotemm'amummumm
mmmmmmmmmm.
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. m 16% ' . -
- o Meﬁg’mm informstion to IRS to
" the effect that he been ea 4 making threats
to several of esse8, including
the It is to be no while

sonet »
4 saall ealiber

which he claimed had beer inflfoted wpon A not
wanting him to testify regarding ac At that
time 16 waus generally believed that ; himself
in order to glleviate his own troub’ to sast susplcion
& ' It 1is not unl_kely under the pressnt ciromstances

5

It is to be realiged that this is pure speculation

USA's Office .gt Los Angeles has been advised that
can be consi '_ as sn enotionally unstable person.

' ™he Buresu is requested to give permission for the
Los les Divimsion to disse.inate 2 ¢ of the LEN dated
8 on SIDNEY R. KCRSHAK to the USA los Angeles.

L

The Chicago Division is requested to

los Angeles all tnforcation gvatlable congerning
’ ‘ he allegedly o
in the Chissgo area during

¥hen all information regarding is reosived
from Chieny , 1t will be placed in LEX form disserinated

 The Bucesu will be kept advised of all events «s
they osour in this matter.
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/%} FRON; Pirector, ¥BI . '
waii. /' TAILUBE | | ;
T WAGERING YAX STANP - TN '
Reurairtel /3123/88.
The B [ has no ebjeotion to your disseminating

letterhead memoran - regarding Sidney XKorshak to the U. 8.
Attorney at Los Angeles. However, you should revise this
memorandum in order that the tenses of various verbs are
adjusted in ordar to add clarity to the narrative ascount of
Eorshak's activities. As an example (and this is only ons of

s number of instancoes that should be revised)
of pagoe 11, Although this infor at

note the last
Lon

was received

ugu.umumuusuuummma.

 Also oousider deleting constant referencs to a

icular office that developed ifie inforwatiomn, 4¢
g fnxtmunmgmmu pointing fdentity of sy

1 = Los Angeles (L4 24le 93-743)
g 1 = Chioago
‘Pufileoswres | A

" “hoodlun attorney and associate of

called as & witness. The USA desired to have benefit of info we

\,  had on file concerning Xorshak, LA has pre
nemo for dissemination & CG is in process

RN

WOTE: The USA at LA is inquiring into gambling sctivities v
that area through a Federal m% Korshak, a well-known
eers, is -expecting to be

& letterhead
doing likewise as

. m 1" : ° a ka .
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 UNITED STATES éb';_ - < T ] ‘ o
Memoranaum e
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI paTE: 9/20/63
"t ‘ - B -
mzb/ ‘X SAC, LOS ANGELES (92-1421) B |
. i - . - - - R . -
f , . :
SURJECT: m ET AL
OSSESS B
: WAG“‘RI%TAX STAMP - ITWI /,/"' -
SIDNEY KORSHAK, aka. ,f,
4 AR A
i (), pooo s
“ Re Los Angeles ‘airtel 8/23/63, and Buairtel to
: ' Los Angeles, 9/4/63.
‘o
Enclosed herewith are a. Je“terhead
memoranda  on SIDNEY KORSHAK and copies of
e whidiwill be furnished to THOMA® K, ' » Assistant
B ; U. S. Attorney at Los Apgeles, in co ion with his
-l U current Grand Jury inq iry regarding 7
e The Bureau w&ll be kept advised of pertinent
" developments,
B f\l‘ t
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UNITEL STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

“In Reply, Plsase Refer to Los Angelzs, California - -
File No. . Septembar 17, 1963

2 -
f

SIDNLEY R. XCRSHAK

No sﬁecific investl ution has been conducted
concerning SIDNEY R, ORSHAK-but information has come
to the attention of the FBI coancerning this indiv.dual.

SIDNEY R. KORSHAK, Attorney, was born in
1907, and vwas admitted/to thz practice of law in
Illinois, in 1930. He¢ has law officec at 134 North
LaSalle Strect, Chicago, Illinois. KORSHAK is not
kno'm to have an office in California, nor is he knovm
to have been zdmitted to the practice of law in Call-~

Tornia.

[ S
Residence”

KORSHAX thaintains a California residence at
10624 Chalon Road, in the Bel Air 8ection of Los Angeles,
California. As of 1960, he had unlisgea telephone numbar

GR 6-1 937 .

' The Grantor-Grantec Records, of Los inzeles County,
whilch give the legal descrintion of the prone: ty at 10624
Chalon Road in the Bel Al:» Sectlon of Los Angeles, reflect
that this propersy was granted to KORSHAK by deed from
Karl's Shoe Stores Limited, a corporation. Internal Revenue
stamps affixed to the crant deed in the amount of $58.30
indicate that the gurchaue price of the propertyinvolved
was approximately 353,000, The deed reflected thls transfer

of property from Karl's Shoe Stores, Limited to SIDNEY KORSHAK

was recorded on June 4, 1960,

P S B Vs S T oy e

S, ~
R P LA S e A TN <7 T BRCTEIIN s ey -
ok . . LI LR



OPCA-20 (12-3-96) | \/ - 5 . i

FEDERAL BUREAU JF INVESTIGATION
. FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion. : '

O Deletions were made pursuant to the ekcmptiongiindicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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0O Information pertained only to a tl}ird party with no reference to the subject of Your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

0O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
el disposition at a later date.

A 9 Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of 42 ~ 6053 ‘LMMM;

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
/

B The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

02 €053 = 9 enclosure.
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